	
	
	first declension

	
	
	f.

	singular
	nom.
	puella

	
	gen.
	puellae

	
	dat.
	puellae

	
	acc.
	puellam

	
	abl.
	puellā

	
	voc.
	

	plural
	nom.
	puellae

	
	gen.
	puellārum

	
	dat.
	puellīs

	
	acc.
	puellās

	
	abl.
	puellīs

	
	voc.
	


LTRL §3. Noun Morphology: First Declension
1. Most nouns of the first declension are feminine, but words denoting males or male professions are masculine; examples: 

agricola, agricolae, m. ‘farmer’

poēta, poētae, m. ‘poet’ 

nauta, nautae, m. ‘sailor’

There are no neuter first-declension nouns. 

2. In the first declension, the form of the vocative is identical to that of the nominative. When nominative and vocative are the same, the vocative is not listed separately.

3. The first-declension words dea, deae, f. ‘goddess’ and fīlia, fīliae, f. ‘daughter’ have irregular dative and ablative plural forms: deābus and fīliābus. 

LTRL Section 3 Noun Morphology First Declension.doc

